

## City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-5134 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Agenda Item Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 12/29/2022 In control: City of Coral Gables / University of Miami

Community Relations Committee

On agenda: 3/27/2023 Final action: 3/27/2023

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: City of Coral Gables/University of Miami Community Relations Committee Draft Meeting of September

19, 2022.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Cover Memo, 2. Draft Minutes- Sept. 19

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/27/2023	1	City of Coral Gables / University of Miami Community Relations Committee		
1/10/2023	1	City Commission	approved	Pass

City of Coral Gables/University of Miami Community Relations Committee Draft Meeting of September 19, 2022.

The following topics were discussed at the September meeting:

- 1. Election of Chair and Vice Chairperson
- 2. Annual Report Approval
- 3. Update on University's Events
- 4. Update on University's Planning & Construction Initiatives
- 5. Update on University's Police Department
- 6. Update by the University's Vice President of Student Affairs
- 7. Update by the University's Student Government President

[Enter Recommended Action Here]